with the rate of interest that reflects the market rate at issuance being reflected in the results of operations.

50

Edgar Filing: COOPER COMPANIES INC - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 86

Table of Contents

THE COOPER COMPANIES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

Management�s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and

Results of Operations � (Continued)

This change in methodology affects the calculations of net income and earnings per share but does not increase the cash interest payments. The
convertible senior debentures that the Company issued in fiscal 2003 and subsequently repurchased in fiscal 2008 are within the scope of ASC
470-20 and retrospective application to all periods presented is required. Therefore, prior year amounts reflect the cumulative effect adjustment
made to the opening retained earnings of fiscal year 2006 as presented in Item 6. Selected Financial Data.

The Company has adjusted its reported results in its Consolidated Statement of Income for the year ended October 31, 2008 and its Consolidated
Balance Sheet as of October 31, 2009 as follows:

Consolidated Statement of Income for the year ended October 31, 2008

As Reported Adjustments As Adjusted
(In thousands)

Interest expense $ 50,784 $ 2,245 $ 53,029
Provision for income taxes $ 10,731 $ (725) $ 10,006
Net income $ 65,476 $ (1,520) $ 63,956
Basic earnings per share $ 1.46 $ (0.04) $ 1.42

Diluted earnings per share $ 1.43 $ (0.01) $ 1.42

Consolidated Balance Sheet at October 31, 2009

As
Reported Adjustments As Adjusted

(In thousands)
Additional paid-in capital $ 1,053,662 $ 9,627 $ 1,063,289
Retained earnings $ 500,078 $ (9,627) $ 490,451

On November 1, 2009, the Company adopted ASC Subtopic 350-30-35-5A, Accounting for Defensive Intangible Assets. ASC 350-30-35-5A
applies to defensive intangible assets, which are acquired intangible assets that an entity does not intend to actively use but does intend to
prevent others from obtaining access to the asset. ASC 350-30-35-5A requires an entity to account for defensive intangible assets as a separate
unit of accounting. Defensive intangible assets should not be included as part of the cost of an entity�s existing intangible assets because the
defensive intangible assets are separately identifiable. Defensive intangible assets must be recognized at fair value in accordance with ASC 805

[…]

Edgar Filing: COOPER COMPANIES INC - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 110

Table of Contents

THE COOPER COMPANIES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements � (Continued)

accreted to its par value over its expected life, with the rate of interest that reflects the market rate at issuance being reflected in the results of
operations.

This change in methodology affects the calculations of net income and earnings per share but does not increase the cash interest payments. The
convertible senior debentures that the Company issued in fiscal 2003 and subsequently repurchased in fiscal 2008 are within the scope of ASC
470-20 and retrospective application to all periods presented is required. Therefore, prior year amounts reflect the cumulative effect adjustment
made to the opening retained earnings of fiscal year 2006 as presented in Item 6. Selected Financial Data.

The Company has adjusted its reported results in its Consolidated Statement of Income for the year ended October 31, 2008 and its Consolidated
Balance Sheet as of October 31, 2009 as follows:

Consolidated Statement of Income for the year ended October 31, 2008

As Reported Adjustments As Adjusted
(In thousands)

Interest expense $ 50,784 $ 2,245 $ 53,029
Provision for income taxes $ 10,731 $ (725) $ 10,006
Net income $ 65,476 $ (1,520) $ 63,956
Basic earnings per share $ 1.46 $ (0.04) $ 1.42

Diluted earnings per share $ 1.43 $ (0.01) $ 1.42

Consolidated Balance Sheet at October 31, 2009

As
Reported Adjustments As Adjusted

(In thousands)
Additional paid-in capital $ 1,053,662 $ 9,627 $ 1,063,289
Retained earnings $ 500,078 $ (9,627) $ 490,451

On November 1, 2009, the Company adopted ASC Subtopic 350-30-35-5A, Accounting for Defensive Intangible Assets. ASC 350-30-35-5A
applies to defensive intangible assets, which are acquired intangible assets that an entity does not intend to actively use but does intend to
prevent others from obtaining access to the asset. ASC 350-30-35-5A requires an entity to account for defensive intangible assets as a separate
unit of accounting. Defensive intangible assets should not be included as part of the cost of an entity�s existing intangible assets because the
defensive intangible assets are separately identifiable. Defensive intangible assets must be recognized at fair value in accordance with ASC 805